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From: Bisesi, Michael 
Sent: Wednesday, July 6, 2016 12:09 PM
To: Logan, Trevon <logan.155@osu.edu>
Cc: Droesch, Kynthia <droesch.4@osu.edu>
Subject: Neuroeconomics Course
 
Regarding request below, the College of Public Health supports the proposed
development of a new Neuroeconomics course. This does not conflict with our current
or future undergraduate courses in health-related economics.
 

Michael S. Bisesi, PhD, REHS, CIH
Senior Associate Dean, Academic Affairs
Professor & Chair (Interim), Environmental Health Sciences
Fellow, AIHA
College of Public Health
256 Cunz Hall
1841 Neil Ave
Columbus, OH 43210-1351
(614) 247-8290 bisesi.12@osu.edu
(Executive Asst. Melissa Newhouse  (614-247-8196; newhouse.37@osu.edu)
or Program Coordinator Erin Strawser (614-688-4388) strawser.34@osu.edu )
 

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Logan, Trevon" <logan.155@osu.edu>
Date: July 6, 2016 at 9:31:02 AM EDT
To: "Droesch, Kynthia" <droesch.4@osu.edu>, "Herrmann, Richard" <herrmann.1@osu.edu>,
"Buchmann, Claudia" <buchmann.4@osu.edu>, "hadd.1@osu.edu" <hadd.1@osu.edu>,
"bronu.1@osu.edu" <bronu.1@osu.edu>, "Mughan, Anthony" <mughan.1@polisci.osu.edu>,
"Brown, Trevor" <brown.2296@osu.edu>, "West, Patricia" <west.284@osu.edu>
Cc: "Krajbich, Ian M." <krajbich@gmail.com>, "Ramirez, Ana" <ramirez.159@osu.edu>
Subject: Concurrence on new Economics Course 5870 (Neuroeconomics)

Dear Colleague:
 
The Department of Economics is creating a new course titled Neuroeconomics (Econ 5870) for our
undergraduate students. This course will have Econ 4001 (intermediate microeconomic theory) and
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Econ 3400, Stat 1450 or Stat 2450 (introductory statistics) as prerequisites.  Currently there is not a
neuroeconomics course in the economics curriculum.  We have offered this course under the group
studies course number with high enrollment and we are now formalizing this as a regular course
offering.  I am attaching the course proposal and syllabus, and requesting the support of your unit
for this course. Your support can be submitted via email or by returning the attached concurrence

form by July 25th.  
 
If you have any questions I would be happy to talk with you about this course proposal. Thanks!
 
 


